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Fig 1: Top 10 World importers in 2018 

No Importers 

Value 
Imported 
 in 2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 

2018(Tons) 

Unit 
Value 

$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

1 Japan 3358992 15814737 212 9.8 

2 Mexico 3256092 17083590 191 9.5 

3 Korea, Republic of 2126007 10165912 209 6.2 

4 Iran, Islamic Republic of 2107882 8981104 235 6.1 

5 Viet Nam 2105368 0  6.1 

6 Spain 1865615 9443189 198 5.4 

7 Egypt 1847289 8589389 215 5.4 

8 Netherlands 1254928 5981384 210 3.7 

9 Italy 1106707 5642087 196 3.2 

10 Colombia 1027211 5405851 190 3 

11 other 14258684 69076719 -1856 41.6 

12 World Total  34314775 156183962 0 100 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig  2: Top 6  Importers of Myanmar in 2018 

Importer 
Countries 

 

Value Imported  
in 2018  

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018  (Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

  

Market 
Share % 

  

China 63774 49176 1297 99.9 

Hong Kong, China 31 115 270 0 

Thailand 22 100 220 0 

Philippines 4537 16203 280 14.5 

Singapore 108 391 276 0.3 

Australia 1 3 333 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 3: List of exporters for the selected product 
Product: 100590 Maize (excluding seed for sowing)      

                                                               Unit : US Dollar thousand 

NO Exporters 
Exported 
value in 

2014 

Exported 
value in 

2015 

Exported 
value in 

2016 

Exported 
value in 

2017 

Exported 
value in 

2018 

1 United States of America 10711079 8379793 9983490 9232581 12577328 

2 Argentina 3333388 3057187 4131413 3822637 4176530 

3 Brazil 3875969 4937593 3655162 4567019 4034500 

4 Ukraine 3323289 2992956 2637396 2974710 3496683 

5 France 1320953 1268070 996380 823067 994630 

6 Romania 736624 903100 594451 653591 851129 

7 Russian Federation 699509 598141 854201 883268 849216 

8 Hungary 533271 704156 428231 582127 440499 

9 South Africa 449106 168792 302068 442684 424718 

10 Canada 367068 108258 283184 238412 341430 

11 Myanmar 355401 340224 189543 18881 63827 

12 Other 3743656 2709023 2721277 3063219 2733571 

13 World Total  29449313 26167293 26776796 27302196 30984061 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 4:   List of exporters for the selected product  
Product: 100590 Maize (excluding seed for sowing)  

No Exporters 

2014 
Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

2015 
Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

2016 
Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

2017 
Exported 
quantity,  

Tons 

2018 
Exported 
quantity,  

Tons 

1 United States of 

America 35674588 44592441 55824606 52930332 69925331 

2 Brazil 20638756 28902801 21842345 No Quantity 23543091 

3 Argentina 15851021 16713629 24493787 23691181 23165727 

4 Ukraine 17546296 19043917 17266386 No Quantity 21436190 

5 Russian Federation 3487229 3695278 5319897 5175706 4779857 

6 France 5654575 6879124 5242199 4090116 4774480 

7 Romania 3654746 5073996 3363362 3722139 4540561 

8 Hungary 2403218 4207229 2434968 3386347 2322640 

9 South Africa 1643032 752971 1000368 2169419 2212602 

10 Canada 1776982 541219 1618539 1428236 1983160 

11 Myanmar 1216408 1265329 227267 87254 49391 

12 other 17279724 14455627 13607490 13402692 12417761 

13 World Total 126826575 146123561 152241214 110083422 171150791 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 5: Top 10 Asia Importers in 2018 
 

Country 
Value (in USD 

Thousand) 
 Quantity 
 (in Tons)  

Unit Value 
(USD/Unit)  

Market  
Share % 

Japan 3358992 15814737 212 9.8 

Korea, Republic of 2126007 10165912 209 6.2 

Iran, Islamic Republic of 2107882 8981104 235 6.1 

Viet Nam 2105368 0  6.1 

Taipei, Chinese 853628 4186086 204 2.5 

China 782129 3521121 222 2.3 

Saudi Arabia 639848 3008897 213 1.9 

Malaysia 545775 2536330 215 1.6 

Turkey 421266 2119446 199 1.2 

Israel 324876 1510584 215 0.9 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 6: Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporter 
Countries 

Value Exported 
in 2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Exported in 
2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

United States of America 12577328 69925331 180 40.6 

Argentina 4176530 23165727 180 13.5 

Brazil 4034500 23543091 171 13 

Ukraine 3496683 21436190 163 11.3 

France 994630 4774480 208 3.2 

Romania 851129 4540561 187 2.7 

Russian Federation 849216 4779857 178 2.7 

Hungary 440499 2322640 190 1.4 

South Africa 424718 2212602 192 1.4 

Canada 341430 1983160 172 1.1 

Myanmar 63827 49391 1292 0.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7: Top Five  EU Importers  with  the Biggest Growth in value  

Between 2014 and  2018  

Importer 
Annual growth in value 

between 2014-2018 (%) 

Annual growth in value 

between 2017-2018 (%) 

Spain 7 36 

Netherlands 2 21 

Italy 5 12 

Germany 1 52 

United Kingdom 1 27 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 8: Top Five Maize  Importers  of EU  in  2018  

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value imported 
in 2018 (USD 

thousand) 

Quantity 
imported 
in 2018 

Unit value 
(USD/unit) 

Share in 
world 

imports (%) 

European Union (EU 28) 
Aggregation 7757900 38404701 202 22.6 

Spain 1865615 9443189 198 5.4 

Netherlands 1254928 5981384 210 3.7 

Italy 1106707 5642087 196 3.2 

Germany 724003 3460978 209 2.1 

United Kingdom 559946 2619558 214 1.6 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Tariff Rate of MAIZE  

Partner Tariff regime 
Applied tariff 
 (as reported) 

China Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0.5 

  MFN duties (Applied) 0.65 

Japan MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Singapore MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Korea Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 3.28 

Phillippines MFN duties (Applied) 0.07 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for AANZFTA countries 0 

Thailand MFN duties (Applied) 2.75 Baht/kg 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

Spain MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Nethlands MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Italy MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Germany MFN duties (Applied) 0 

United Kingdom MFN duties (Applied) 0 

 
Source: Market Access Map 

 
 

 
 
 



 

 

 

 

                                        
 

               
 
Fig 9 : Top 10  world exporters to  China  in 2018 

Country 

Value(in 

USD 
Thousand) 

Quantity 

(in Tons)  

Unit Value 

$/Ton 

 Market 

Share % 

Ukraine 489637 2878862 170 77.7 

Myanmar 63774 49176 1297 10.1 

United States of America 58922 303823 194 9.3 

Brazil 12894 76111 169 2 

Russian Federation 4505 39486 114 0.7 

Peru 692 324 2136 0.1 

Malaysia 32 35 914 0 

Canada 24 68 353 0 

Viet Nam 12 0   0 

Thailand 11 30 367 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

 

 



 

 

 

               

Fig 10: Top 10 world exporters to Thailand in 2018 

Country 
Value(in 

USD 

Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market 
Share % 

South Africa 2816 4232 665 54.2 

United States of America 2205 3589 614 42.4 

India 113 539 210 2.2 

Myanmar 22 100 220 0.4 

Malaysia 22 25 880 0.4 

Korea, Republic of 13 20 650 0.3 

Viet Nam 5 0   0.1 

Mexico 2 1 2000 0 

Australia 2 1 2000 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

                    

Fig 11:  Top 10  world exporter to Phillippines in 2018 

Country 
Value(in 

USD 

Thousand) 

Quantity 

(in Tons)  

Unit Value 

$/Ton 

 Market 

Share % 

Indonesia 68962 225633 306 30.9 

Thailand 58576 204484 286 26.2 

United States of America 44595 191696 233 20 

Argentina 23080 98156 235 10.3 

Viet Nam 22944 78533 292 10.3 

Myanmar 4537 16203 280 2 

France 345 790 437 0.2 

China 204 839 243 0.1 

Australia 140 248 565 0.1 

India 27 97 278 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

                 

Fig 12:  Top 10 world exporter to  Singapore in 2018 

Country 
Value(in 

USD 

Thousand) 

Quantity 

(in Tons)  

Unit Value 

$/Ton 

 Market 

Share % 

Malaysia 7757 33336 233 80.9 

United States of America 443 303 1462 4.6 

Indonesia 411 582 706 4.3 

India 365 1622 225 3.8 

South Africa 171 192 891 1.8 

Argentina 154 630 244 1.6 

Myanmar 108 391 276 1.1 

China 72 35 2057 0.8 

Australia 34 10 3400 0.4 

Taipei, Chinese 27 18 1500 0.3 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

              

Fig 13:  Top 10  world exporter to Japan in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD 
Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market 
Share % 

United States of America 3096701 14514599 213 92.2 

Brazil 156830 797849 197 4.7 

South Africa 72631 359848 202 2.2 

Russian Federation 16341 85500 191 0.5 

Argentina 9965 44574 224 0.3 

Peru 2814 1273 2211 0.1 

India 2241 6538 343 0.1 

Australia 572 1754 326 0 

Canada 498 1977 252 0 

Indonesia 193 443 436 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

                   

Fig 14:  Top 10  world exporter to Korea, Republic of in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD 
Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market 
Share % 

United States of America 1408822 6743751 209 66.3 

Russian Federation 197173 887799 222 9.3 

Argentina 195299 979189 199 9.2 

Brazil 147662 764308 193 6.9 

South Africa 63143 287268 220 3 

Paraguay 41159 210983 195 1.9 

Bulgaria 30899 130876 236 1.5 

Australia 20006 66092 303 0.9 

Serbia 11770 48760 241 0.6 

Antigua and Barbuda 7335 35051 209 0.3 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

                

Fig 15:  Top 10 world exporter to Germany in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD 
Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market 
Share % 

Poland 190413 919162 207 26.3 

Ukraine 149541 739771 202 20.7 

France 144276 666234 217 19.9 

Netherlands 62225 291531 213 8.6 

Hungary 59230 299364 198 8.2 

Romania 39474 192100 205 5.5 

Czech Republic 21377 108290 197 3 

Russian Federation 15138 71451 212 2.1 

Slovakia 12297 61866 199 1.7 

Austria 5032 22450 224 0.7 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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